Privacy Policy

This Policy sets the Company's obligations regarding the collection, processing, transfer, storage, and disposal of personal data. The procedures and principles set out herein must be followed at all times by the Company, its employees, agents, contractors, or other parties working on behalf of the Company.

The Company is committed not only to the letter of the law, but also to the spirit of the law and places high importance on the correct, lawful, and fair handling of all personal data, respecting the legal rights, privacy, and trust of all individuals with whom it deals

It is Lainy Michaels Inventories policy to respect your privacy regarding any information we may collect when you make a booking via email or phone. This Privacy Policy applies to lainymichaels.com or Lainy Michaels Inventories (hereinafter, "Us", "We"). We respect your privacy and are committed to protecting personally identifiable information you may provide us. We have adopted this privacy policy ("Privacy Policy") to explain what information may be collected, how we use this information, and under what circumstances we may disclose the information to third parties.

This Privacy Policy, together with the Terms and conditions posted on our Website, set forth the general rules and policies governing your use of our Website.

Website Visitors

You can choose to enable or disable Cookies in your internet browser. Most internet browsers also enable you to choose whether you wish to disable all cookies or only third-party cookies.

Gathering of Personally-Identifying Information

Collected customer account information

We collect the following customer information when creating an account. This is used for contact and billing purposes and is not shared with any 3rd parties.

- Name *
- Job title
- Phone number *
- Email address *

Collected company Information

We collect the following company information when creating an account. This is used for contact and billing purposes and is not shared with any 3rd parties.

- Company name *
- Company Address *

Collected Property information

We collect some or all of the following property information when creating a booking. This is used to carry out the required property visit for the report and for billings.

- Property Address *
- Type of property *
- Number of bedrooms *
- Property furnished state *
- Name of person making the booking *
- Location of keys to be collected *
- Location of meters and garage

- Any notes about the booking
 - * required data

We only keep your personal data for as long as we need to in order to use it as described above, and/or for as long as we have your permission to keep it.

Do we share your data?

In certain circumstances, We may be legally required to share certain data held by Us, which may include your personal data. For example, where We are involved in legal proceedings, where We are complying with legal obligations, a court order, or a government authority.

Security

The security of your Personal Information is extremely important to us, all communication via our website is SSL encrypted and all personally-identifying information is stored in an encrypted database. However, remember that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your Personal Information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies or practices of any third-party sites, products or services.

Privacy Policy Changes

Although most changes are likely to be minor, Lainy Michaels Inventories may change its Privacy Policy from time to time, and at Lainy Michaels Inventories sole discretion. Lainy Michaels Inventories encourages visitors to frequently check this page for any changes to its Privacy Policy. Your continued use of this site after any change in this Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of such change.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us via email or phone.